~
AN

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
27 230 KI156-1107334 4571752619 - 1 - - Ltudpr Set pin
231 KI156-1107333 457175 2618 - 1 - - Poruar Lever
232 K156-1107330 4571752615 - 1 - - Poryar B coope Lever assy
233 K156-1107331 457175 2616 - 1 - - Pbryar Lever
234 K156-1107332 457175 2617 - 1 - - tudr Set pin
235  K150-1107376 457175 2039 - 3 - - IInuibka Stud
236 KI156-1107515 457175 2506 - 1 - - uadparma B cbope Diaphragm in assy
237  K156-1107521 4571752627 - 1 - - Tsara Rod
238  K150-1107519 457175 2049 - 1 - - [laii6a Washer
239  K150-1107517 4571752047 - 2 - - [Iaii6a Washer
240  K156-1107516 457175 2626 - 1 - - unadparma Diaphragm
241 K150-1107518 457175 2048 - 1 - - [ITaii6a criermaabHas Special washer
242 K156-1107327 4571752613 - 1 - - Tsra Rod
243 K156-1107337 457175 2621 - 1 - - Tapenka Plate
244 K156-1107338 4571752622 - 1 - - [laii6a Washer
245  K156-1107339 457175 2623 - 1 - - [1aii6a Washer
246 K156-1107312 457175 2601 - 1 - - [MpyxuHa Spring
247 900835-0 459552 1051 - 1 - - laiika M3 Nut M3
248  K156-1107328 4571752614 - 1 - - XomyT Clamp
249  K156-1107309 4571752598 - 1 - - Ipyxuna Spring
250 K156-1107525 457175 2628 - 1 - - Kpsika B coope Cover assy
251  K150-1107504-03 457175 2045 - 1 - - XKukiep Jet
252 K156-1107503 457175 2624 - 1 - - Kpprka Cover
IMoarpynna 1108. IIpuBox ynpasienus ApoccesibHON W BO3IYMHOMH 3aCJIOHKAMH
Subgroup 1108. Throttle and Choke Control
28 1 3160-1108050 1 - - 1 Tsara npuBoga APOCCeTHHOM 3aCTIOHKA Throttle control rod
2 31604-1108050 - - 1 - Tsra yripaBjieHHsI TOTUTMBHBIM HACOCOM Fuel pump control rod
3 31604-1108301 - - 2 - Brynka Bush
4 31601-1108050 - 1 - - Tsra npuBoaa APOCCETbHOM 3aCTOHKHU Throttle control rod
5 469-5101290 454316 0797 1 - 1 1 3aryuika Stopper
6 452-3724523 453111 8202 - 1 - - Brynka ymioTHUTe IbHAS Sealing bush
7 3160-1108100 - 1 - - Tpoc pyaHoro ymnpapiieHsI BO3AYIIHOM 3aCJIOHKOMI Choke hand control cable
8 3160-1108400 45 3149 1240 - 1 - - Cxo0a KperuieH!s BBIKJIIOYATe s IPUBOIA BO3MYIITHOM Choke control knob mounting clamp
3aCIOHKU
9  3160-1108500 1 - 1 1 3aryuika Stopper
10 3160-1108410 - 1 - - [IpocraBka Insert
11 3160-1108046 45 3149 2931 1 1 1 1 VYrop Stop



LL

1 3160-1108050

2 31604-1108050

3 31604-1108301

Puc. 28. I1puBox yrpaBieHUs APOCCENbHOM 1M BO3ayIlHOM 3acaoHkamu (1108)
Fig. 28. Throttle and choke control (1108)

31601-1108050

469-5101290

452-3724523

3160-1108100

3160-1108400

3160-1108500

3160-1108410

3160-1108046

258000-M29

3160-1108041

3160-1108033

252134-MN2

201420-N29

258000-M29

31512-1108015

31512-1108010

3160-1108014

3160-1108016

250608-129

201420-N29



3
co

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
28 12 258000-I129 459871 1001 2 2 2 2 AT 1,510 Cotter 1.5x10
13 3160-1108041 45 3149 1227 2 2 2 2 IMpoknanka Banuka NprUBOAA IPOCCEIbHON 3aCTOHKU Throttle control shaft gasket
14 3160-1108033 453149 1224 1 1 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHus BaJiuKa Shaft clamp
15 252134-112 459816 6045 2 2 2 2 [1aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
16  201420-1129 459346 1506 3 3 3 3 Boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20
17 31512-1108015 454321 2213 1 | | 1 Haxnanka nenanu mpuBoaa IpocceIbHOM 3aCTIOHKU Throttle control pedal cover plate
18 31512-1108010 454321 2209 1 1 | 1 [lenanb npuBoaa IpocceIbHOM 3aCIOHKY B cOOpe Throttle control pedal in assy
19  3160-1108014 453149 2614 1 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHas rneiaiu Pedal return spring
20 3160-1108016 453149 1222 1 1 1 1 Banuk npuBoaa npoccenbHOM 3aCIOHKU Throttle control shaft
21 250608-1129 459553 1254 3 3 3 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6
Tloarpynna 1109. ®uibTp BO3AYIIHbIH
Subgroup 1109. Air Cleaner
29 1 3160-1109010 45 3149 0850 1 1 1 1 OuibTp BO3AYLIHBIN B cOOpe Air cleaner in assy
2 3160-1109801 45 3149 0887 1 1 1 1 [Mnameracutens B coope Flame damper in assy
3 3160-1109020 453149 2814 1 1 1 1 Kpsitrka Bo3nyiHoro husisTpa B cbope Air cleaner cover in assy
4 3160-1109028 45 3149 0853 1 1 1 1 IMpoknanka KpbIIKY BO3AYIIHOTO (QUIBTpa Air cleaner cover gasket
5 220086-1129 459432 1028 1 1 1 1 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
6 3160-1109013 45 3149 0851 1 | 1 1 XOMYT C yrojikamu B coope Clamp with elbows in assy
7 3160-1109070 453149 0861 1 1 1 1 DUIBTPYIONINIA 3JIEMEHT C KapKacoM B coope Filter element with frame in assy
8 3160-1109033 45 3149 0854 1 1 1 1 Kopmyc Bo3ayirHoro ¢huibTpa ¢ 3aliekaMmu B coope Air cleaner case with latches in assy
9  201463-I129 459346 1529 2 2 2 2 Boar M8x32 Bolt M8x32
10 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 2 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
11 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 2 2 llaii6a 8 Washer 8
12 31512-1109430-20 454321 2424 2 2 2 2 XOMyT KperyieHusI BO3MYLTHOTO (hUIbTpa Air cleaner fastening clamp
13 31512-1109165 454321 1736 2 2 2 2 Xomyt Clamp
14 31601-1109401 45 3149 0881 - | - - LInaHr coeAMHUTENBHBIN OT BO3AYLLIHOTO (hUIbTpa Connection hose from air cleaner to engine
K JIBUTaTesIo
15 31601-1109130 45 3149 0875 - 1 - - IMepexonHuk Bo3aylIHOTO GUIBTPA B cOOpe Air cleaner adapter in assy
16  252154-T12 459816 6005 - 3 - - [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHAas Spring washer 6
17 250508-I129 459553 1054 - 3 - - laiika M6 Nut M6
18  417.1109129 456321 1890 - 1 - - IMpoknanka nepexoqHUKa BO3AYLITHOTO (hUIbTPa Air cleaner adapter gasket
19 3160-1109401 45 3149 0880 1 - - 1 LInaHr coeAMHUTENBHBIN OT BO3AYILHOTO (hUIbTpa Connection hose from air cleaner to engine
K JIBUTaTesIo
IMoarpynna 1116. Knanan TonMBHbIA 3J1€KTPOMATHATHbBIA
Subgroup 1116. Electromagnetic Fuel Valve
21 24 3151-1116000 - 1 - - Knaman DITXX Forced idling speed economizer valve
25 250608-1129 459553 1254 - 1 - - laiika M6 Nut M6



6L

11 252005-M29 12 31512-1109430-20 31512-1109165

10 252155-M2
9 201463-MN29

31601-1109401

31512-1109165

31601-1109130

252154-1N2

250508-MN29

0,
L1

%

O OO0V
QO O V0N

o
A
o o
2.0

8 3160-1109033
7 3160-1109070
6 3160-1109013
5 220086-M29

4 3160-1109028
3 3160-1109020 18 417.1109129

19 3160-1109401

2 3160-1109801

—1 3160-1109010 13 31512-1109165

Puc. 29. ®unsTp Bo3ayiuHbi (1109)
Fig. 29. Air cleaner (1109)



S 1] 2 | 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
21 26 252174-1129 459816 1454 - 1 - - Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
IMoarpymna 1117. ®uiabTp TOHKO#H OYHCTKH TOIJIMBA
Subgroup 1117. Fine Fuel Filter
21 27 201497-1129 459346 1559 - - 2 - Boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
28 252006-1129 - - 2 - Iaii6a 10 Washer 10
29  31604-1117010 - - 1 - @uIbTP TOHKOM OYMCTKHU TOTLIMBA Fine fuel filter
30 250517-1129 459553 1058 2 2 2 2 Taiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
31 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 2 2 [lai16a 10 mpy>xxuHHast Spring washer 10
32 31604-1117190 - - 1 - Kponireitn kpernenus ¢uibTpa ToHKOM ouncTku TormBa — Fine fuel filter bracket
33 3160-1117028 45 3149 0498 1 | - | IMpoOka BeITTyCKa BO3myXxa Air outlet plug
34 1/26397/60 1 1 - 1 Ipoknanka yruiotTHuTe bHas 6x11x1 Sealing gasket 6x11x1
35 3160-1117027 45 3149 0497 1 1 - 1 Kpsiuika punsrpa Filter cover
36 3160-1117118 453149 0513 1 1 - 1 [poknanka Kosmnaka Cap gasket
37  3160-1117116 453149 0512 1 1 - 1 [Tpokianka BepXHsis Upper gasket
38 3160-1117114 453149 0511 1 | - 1 [Mpoxanka HUXHSIS Lower gasket
39 3160-1117125 453149 0514 1 1 - 1 Komb1ro xkectkocTn Reinforcing ring
40  3160-1117030 45 3149 0500 1 1 - 1 Ipyxuna Spring
41 3160-1117029 45 3149 0499 1 1 - 1 [pyxuHa B coope Spring in assy
42 3160-1117010 45 3149 0495 1 | - 1 DuIbTP TOHKOM OYMCTKHY TOTLIMBA Fine fuel filter
43 3160-1117122 1 1 - 1 Bont Bolt
44 1/02800/60 1 1 - 1 Ipoxnanka ymnotHutenbHas 14x20x1,5 Sealing gasket 14x20x1.5
45 51-3506013 453114 2180 2 2 - 2 Tlpokianka Gasket
46  3160-1117130 453149 0515 2 2 - 2 Tlpobka TorauBHOro GhuibTpa Fuel filter plug
47  3160-1117040-01 45 3149 0501 1 1 - 1 DneMeHT (PUIbTPYoIInii Filter element
48  3160-1117078 45 3149 0508 1 1 - 1 Konmak Cap
49 3160-1117104 453149 0510 1 1 - 1 IpoGka cnuBHast Drain plug
I'PYIIIIA 12. CHCTEMA BBIIIYCKA OTPABOTABIIIUX TI'A30B
GROUP 12. EXHAUST SYSTEM
Ioarpynmna 1201. I'nymuTens Boixjiona
Subgroup 1201. Exhaust Muffler
30 1 3160-1201010 45 3149 0437 1 1 - 1 I'mywmrens Beixs0Ma B cbope Exhaust muffler in assy
2 31603-1201010 45 3149 3947 - - 1 - I'mywurens BeixsIo0Ma B cbope Exhaust muffler in assy
IMoarpynna 1202. Pe3zonaTtop
Subgroup 1202. Resonator
30 3 3160-1202008 45 3149 0439 1 1 - 1 Pe3onarop c BeIxJIOMHOM TpyOOIi B cOope Resonator with exhaust pipe in assy



